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REVISED Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget Hearing Schedule

The following is the REVISED Finance, Taxation & Assessment Committee schedule for the Fiscal Year
2025-2026 Budget Hearings. The hearings will be held in the Van B. Robinson Common Council
Chambers, third floor, City Hall, 233 East Washington Street, Syracuse, NY 13202.

The purpose of the hearings is to discuss the proposed 2025-2026 fiscal year budget for each department.

[DATE DEPARTMENT TIME]
April 10 Office of the City Clerk 10:00 AM
Common Council Office 10:15 AM
Office of the Mayor 10:30 AM
Assessment Department 12:00 PM
April 14 Division of Code Enforcement 3:00 PM
April 15 Bureau of Accounts 10:00 AM
Bureau of Treasury 11:00 AM
Bureau of Financial Operations 11:30 AM
April 16 Department of Public Works (DPW) 12:00 PM
Parking Garages 1:00 PM
Department of Neighborhood & Business Development 2:00 PM
April 17 Office of the Mayor Follow Up Hearing 11:00 AM
Office of Management & Budget 1:15PM
Bureau of Research 2:15PM
Department of Audit 3:00 PM



April 21

April 22

April 23

April 24

April 28

April 29

April 29

Mayor’s Office to Reduce Gun Violence
Citizen Review Board
Office of Personnel and Labor Relations

Bureau of Information Technology

Downtown Committee

Crouse Marshall Business Improvement District
Syracuse Police Department

Fire Department

Department of Water
Department of Engineering

Office of Analytics, Performance, & Innovation (API)
Syracuse Urban Renewal Agency (SURA)

Land Bank

Department of Law

Department of Parks, Recreation and Youth Programs
Bureau of Administrative Adjudication
Parking Ticket Violations Bureau

Syracuse City School District
Say YES

PUBLIC HEARING

12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:45 PM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
1:15PM
2:15PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM

10:00 AM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM

11:00 AM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

11:00 AM
11:45 AM

5:30 PM



