

Council Office: (315) 448-8466 Fax: (315) 448-8423

## CITY OF SYRACUSE COMMON COUNCIL

**TO:** Helen Hudson, Common Council President

All Members of the Syracuse Common Council

City Department Heads

**FROM**: Corey J. Williams

Chairperson, Finance, Taxation & Assessment Committee

**DATE:** April 11, 2025

**SUBJECT: REVISED** Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget Hearing Schedule

The following is the **REVISED** Finance, Taxation & Assessment Committee schedule for the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget Hearings. The hearings will be held in the Van B. Robinson Common Council Chambers, third floor, City Hall, 233 East Washington Street, Syracuse, NY 13202.

The purpose of the hearings is to discuss the proposed 2025-2026 fiscal year budget for each department.

DATE	DEPARTMENT	TIME
April 10	Office of the City Clerk	10:00 AM
	Common Council Office	10:15 AM
	Office of the Mayor	10:30 AM
	Assessment Department	12:00 PM
April 14	Division of Code Enforcement	3:00 PM
April 15	Bureau of Accounts	10:00 AM
	Bureau of Treasury	11:00 AM
	Bureau of Financial Operations	11:30 AM
April 16	Department of Public Works (DPW)	12:00 PM
-	Parking Garages	1:00 PM
	Department of Neighborhood & Business Development	2:00 PM
April 17	Office of the Mayor Follow Up Hearing	11:00 AM
r	Office of Management & Budget	1:15 PM
	Bureau of Research	2:15 PM
	Department of Audit	3:00 PM
	•	

April 21	Mayor's Office to Reduce Gun Violence Citizen Review Board	12:30 PM 1:00 PM
	Office of Personnel and Labor Relations	1:45 PM
April 22	Bureau of Information Technology	10:00 AM
	Downtown Committee	12:00 PM
	Crouse Marshall Business Improvement District	12:45 PM
	Syracuse Police Department	1:15 PM
	Fire Department	2:15 PM
April 23	Department of Water	2:00 PM
April 23	Department of Water  Department of Engineering	3:00 PM
	Department of Engineering	3.001111
April 24	Office of Analytics, Performance, & Innovation (API)	10:00 AM
	Syracuse Urban Renewal Agency (SURA)	2:00 PM
	Land Bank	2:30 PM
	Department of Law	3:00 PM
April 28	Department of Parks, Recreation and Youth Programs	11:00 AM
p 20	Bureau of Administrative Adjudication	2:00 PM
	Parking Ticket Violations Bureau	3:00 PM
	Turning Troket (Totalions Bureau	3.001111
April 29	Syracuse City School District	11:00 AM
	Say YES	11:45 AM

April 29 PUBLIC HEARING 5:30 PM